
February  09, 2026, 01:05:23 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3441 (Rat #0443, Act #0394 of 1990)  General Bill, By D.E. Winstead and D.N. Holt
     A Bill to amend Section 29-15-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the lien for material which has been
repaired or stored, so as to reduce from sixty to thirty days the period after which property may be sold at public auction to the
highest bidder for failure to pay for the storage or repairs.-amended title
02/07/89 House Introduced and read first time HJ-15
02/07/89 House Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-15
01/24/90 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
01/30/90 House Amended HJ-33
01/30/90 House Read second time HJ-36
01/31/90 House Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
02/01/90 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/01/90 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
03/07/90 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
03/08/90 Senate Amended SJ-16
03/08/90 Senate Read second time SJ-16
03/08/90 Senate Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
03/09/90 Senate Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-2
03/21/90 House Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37
03/29/90 Ratified R 443
04/03/90 Signed By Governor
04/03/90 Effective date 04/03/90
04/03/90 Act No. 394
04/24/90 Copies available

Page 1 of 1


